first in intralogistics
LTX 70
LTX Technical Data
Electric Rider-seated Tractor
2 3
b9
l3
b1

es
1.1 Manufacturer STILL
1.2 Manufacturer’s type designation LTX 70
1.3 Drive Electric
1.4 Operation Seated
1.5 Nominal load capacity/load Q kg 150
1.7 Rated drawbar pull F N 1400
1.9 Wheel base y mm 1190
W
eig
ht
s 2.1 Weight incl. battery with/without cabin kg 1515/1260
2.2 Axle load, laden front/rear kg 662/853
2.3 Axle load, unladen front/rear kg 550/710
Ty
re
s/
ch
as
sis
3.1 Tyres Superelastic/
pneumatic/air
3.2 Tyre size front 4.00-8/6PR
3.3 Tyre size rear 4.00-8/6PR
3.5 Number of wheels (x = driven wheel) front/rear 1/2x
3.7 Track width rear b11 mm 860
Ba
sic
 d
im
en
sio
ns
4.7 Height to top of overhead guard (cabin) h6 mm 2070
4.8 Seat height relative to SIP h7 mm 1020
4.12 Coupling height a, b, c h10 mm 285/340/395
4.13 Loading height, unladen h11 mm 645
4.16 Length of loading platform with/without cabin l3 mm 265/520
4.17 Length of overhang l5 mm 350
4.18 Width of loading platform b9 mm 900
4.19 Overall length l1 mm 1830
4.21 Overall width b1 mm 998
4.32 Ground clearance at centre of wheel base m2 mm 135
4.34 Working aisle width Ast mm 2765
4.35 Outer turning radius front Waf mm 1650
4.35.1 Turning radius rear War mm 1115
4.36 Inner turning radius b13 mm 600
Pe
rfo
rm
an
ce
 d
at
a 5.1 Speed laden/unladen km/h 11/19
5.5 Drawbar pull laden/unladen N See diagram
5.6 Max. drawbar pull laden/unladen N See diagram
5.7 Gradeability laden/unladen % See diagram
5.8 Max. gradeability laden/unladen % See diagram
5.10 Brakes Hydraulic/electric
Ele
ct
ric
 en
gin
e 6.1 Drive motor, output S2 60 min kW 4.5
6.3 Battery equipment to DIN 4353/35/36 A, B, C DIN 43531 A
6.4 Battery capacity K5 V/Ah 48 V 3PzS 345/375
6.5 Battery weight kg 560
M
isc
.
10.7 Sound pressure level LPAZ (driver’s seat) dB(A) 60